
Note: Individual profiles can be found on our website - www.sorcerersoftball.org 

Summer Roster 

Sorcerer 16U Team Profile 2014  

No. Player Name  Grad. B/T Position        Email   College/Verbal 
    

2 Raeanna Young  2016  R/R OF/Pitcher  raeannayoung@live.com   Undecided 
  

5  Nikki Alexander  2016  L/R SS/2nd/OF  nikkialex1998@gmail.com  Undecided 
 

7 Hope Brander  2017  R/R    1st Base  hodgiebrandner@yahoo.com   Undecided 
 

9 Katie Kibby   2016  R/R Pitcher/OF      katiekibby@att.net    UC Davis 
 

10  Katie Vretzos   2017  L/R 2nd/MI/Outfield katievretzos@yahoo.com   Unv San Diego 
 

14  Hannah Chew  2016  L/L Catcher/1st   hannahrchew@yahoo.com  Undecided 
 

18  Mikayla Coelho  2017  L/L Pitcher/OF  mikaylacoelho2017@gmail.com   CAL 
 

22 Alyse Rojas   2017  L/R Outfield  alyserojas2017@aol.com   Undecided 
 

23 Brianna Gerhardt  2015  R/R SS/Catcher   briannagerhardt@yahoo.com  Undecided 
 

24 Madison Rojas  2016  L/R 3rd Base  madisonrojas2016@aol.com  UC Davis 
 

27 Sabrina Nunez  2017  L/R Outfield  softballin27@gmail.com    CAL 
 

31  Destiny Blueford  2016  R/R Infield/OF  destinyblueford@gmail.com  Undecided 
 

39 Sara Stephensen  2015  R/R Pitcher/1st  sarastephenson77@hotmail.com Undecided 

                         Coaches  
 
Bill Schroll     Head / Manager   wdsch880@aol.com             (707) 315-2068 
 
Gary Gascoinge     Asst. Coach  coachgary32@gmail.com  
Ricky Rojas     Asst. Coach  rickyrojas10@aim.com 
Tom Kibby     Asst. Coach  sorcerersoftball@gmail.com 

2014 Schedule 
 
 

 

5/24 – 5/26   PGF Qualifier (16U)   Phoenix, AZ 

5/31 – 6/1 PGF Qualifier (16U)   Las Vegas, CA 
6/7 – 6/8 Zoom Into June—TCS (16U)  Hemet, CA  
6/13-6/15       PGF Qualifier (16U)   Anaheim, CA 

6/20 - 6/22    Best Of West    Garden Grove, CA 

7/12     Lady Magic Friendly    Sheldon HS 
7/14 - 7/19 PGF National Championship (16U) Huntington Beach, CA 



Sorcerer 16U Summer 2014 

Sara Stephensen #39 
Pitcher / 1st 
2015 Grad 

Hope Brandner #7 
First Base 
2017 Grad 

Katie Kibby #9 
Pitcher / Outfield 
UC Davis Verbal 

Alyse Rojas #22 
Outfield 

2017 Grad 

Madison Rojas #24 
3rd Base/Catcher 
UC Davis Verbal 

Sabrina Nunez #27 
Outfield / MI 
CAL Verbal 

Brianna Gerhardt #23 
Short Stop/Catcher 

2015 Grad 

Katie Vretzos #10 
2nd / MI / Outfield 

Unv San Diego Verbal 

Nikki Alexander #5 
SS/2nd Base/OF 

2016 Grad 

Reanna Young #2 
Outfield/Pitcher 
2016 Grad 

Destiny Blueford #31 
IF/Outfiled 
2016 Grad 

Hannah Chew #14 
Catcher/First Base 

2016 Grad 

Mikayla Coelho #18 
Pitcher /OF/1B 
CAL Verbal 


